To:			From:			
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research		Public Ag		Yuba Community College	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St. Rm 113	Address:		Cuite 200	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St. Rm 113	425 Plumas Blvd. Yuba City, CA 95			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:		rid Willis	
		,	Phone:	916-	747-4262	
\boxtimes	County Clerk					
	County of: Yolo		Lead Age	ency (if di	fferent from above):	
	Address:					
	625 Court Street, Woodland		Address:			
			Contact:			
			Phone:	-		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public						
Resources Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020019046						
Project Title: Woodland Community College Performing Arts and Culinary Services Facility Project						
Project Applicant: Yuba Community College District						
Project Location (include county): 2300 E. Gibson Road, Woodland						
Project Description: Construction of a new 29,118 assignable square foot Performing Arts and Culinary Services Facility in the northwest part of the Woodland Community College campus. The proposed facility will provide for the consolidation and expansion of the Performing, fine Arts, and Speech programs, and create space for a new Culinary Arts program. The project is a						
	component of the 2019 Facilities Master Plan Update.					

This	s is to advise that the Yuba C	community College District			has approved the above	
		(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Respo	onsible Age	ency)		
des	cribed project on March 12, 2	020 and has made date)	the followin	g determ	inations regarding the above	
des	cribed project.	iate)				
1. Th	ne project [will will not] have	e a significant effect on the en	vironment.			
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 						
\boxtimes						
 Mitigation measures [☐ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 						
 A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [∑was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 						
 A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 						
6. Findings [⊠were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:						
Building 100, Woodland Community College, 2300 E. Gibson Road, Woodland						
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	Millette	Title:	Mainten	Director, Facilities Planning, ance and Operations	
Date	: 3/13/2000	Date Received for filing a	ovemor's 01 at OPR:	tice of Plai	nning & Research	
	/ /					

MAR 13 2020